TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RSL Interactive, Inc.		03/10/2008	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Festival Media Corporation	
Street Address:	2033 Sixth Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 810	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2253006	FESTIVALS.COM
Registration Number:	3022992	FESTIVALS.COM
Registration Number:	3026630	FESTIVALS.COM
Registration Number:	3070274	FESTIVAL FINDER
Registration Number:	3100661	SPONSORFEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-7819 Email: karen@eoplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Karen Wetherell Davis Address Line 1: 707 SW Washington Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 004666 FRAME: 0756**

900207945

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FESTIVALS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Niel Chamberlin-Wolfe, Paralegal	
Signature:	/Niel Chamberlin-Wolfe/	
Date:	11/28/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Secy State Approval 3-10-08#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004666 FRAME: 0757



STATE OF WASHINGTON

2066219399



SECRETARY OF STATE

FESTIVAL MEDIA CORPORATION

CHARLES BROWN 2033 SIXTH AVE STE 810 SEATTLE WA 98121

AMENDMENT

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that documents meeting Washington statutory requirements have been filed and processed with the Secretary of State on behalf of:

FESTIVAL MEDIA CORPORATION

A Washington Profit Corporation UBI: 601 912 597 Filing Date: March 10, 2008 Effective Date: March 10, 2008

Previous Name:

RSL INTERACTIVE, INC.



RECORDED: 11/28/2011

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004666 FRAME: 0758

Given under my hand and the seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital.